

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Text

File #: 19911, Version: 0

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION partially rescinding Resolution 19843, dated April 23, 2018, and awarding a contract to Ellis Care for the furnishing of anti-drug and/or anti-violent crime treatment activities, at a cost to the County not to exceed \$75,000.00.

RESOLUTION NO. 19911, July 9, 2018

INTRODUCED BY Dan Tarwater III, County Legislator

WHEREAS, by Resolution 19843, dated April 23, 2018, the Legislature did authorize agreement with certain providers for the furnishing of anti-drug and anti-violent crime treatment programs; and

WHEREAS, among the providers authorized funding by Resolution 19843 was Journey For New Life; and,

WHEREAS, upon review, it appears that Journey For New Life is unable to execute its recommended award, such that a portion of Resolution 19843 should be rescinded and award be made to an alternate provider; and,

WHEREAS, the Drug Commission now recommends that the portion of Resolution 19843 awarding \$75,000.00 to Journey for New Life be rescinded and be re-awarded to Ellis Care; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the County Executive

File #: 19911, Version: 0	
be and hereby is authorized to ex	ecute an agreement with Ellis Care for anti-drug treatment services,
at a cost to the County not to exce	ed \$75,000.00; and,
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED th	nat the Department of Finance and Purchasing be and hereby is
authorized to make all payments,	including final payment on the agreement; and,
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED tha	nt the portion of Resolution 19843 dated April 23, 2018 that awarded
a contract to the Journey For New	Life, be and hereby is rescinded.
Effective Date: This Resolution s Legislature.	shall be effective immediately upon its passage by a majority of the
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
Chief Deputy County Counselor	County Counselor
Certificate of Passage	
	tached resolution, Resolution No. 19911 of July 9, 2018, was duly ackson County Legislature. The votes thereon were as follows:
Yeas <u>9</u>	Nays0
Abstaining <u>0</u>	Absent0
Date	Mary Jo Spino. Clerk of Legislature

There is a balance otherwise unencumbered to the credit of the appropriation to which the expenditure is chargeable and there is a cash balance otherwise unencumbered in the treasury to

File #: 19911, Version: 0 the credit of the fund from which payment is to be made each sufficient to provide for the obligation herein authorized.	
NOT TO EXCEED:	\$75,000.00
Date	Chief Administrative Officer